

C.S.No. 61/16
New No. 613701/16

14.09.2018

Present: Sh. Manoj Rajput proxy counsel for Sh.
Aditya Sharma, counsel for the plaintiff
with plaintiff in person
Sh. Akshay Bhandari, proxy counsel for Sh.
Rohit Nagpal, counsel for defendant with
defendant in person

Cost deposited by the plaintiff and receipt
placed on record.

PW-1 Sh. Rammehar Sharma, further cross-
examined and discharged.

Vide separate statement of plaintiff,
evidence on behalf of plaintiff is closed.

Ld. Counsel for the defendant pointed out
that an application under order VIII Rule 1-A read with
Section 151 CPC is pending on behalf of defendant.

Heard. Application allowed. Defendant is
directed to file the original documents on record, on
the next date of hearing.

Defendant is also directed to file list of
witnesses and affidavits of witnesses to be examined
on behalf of defendant.

**Put up the case for filing of list of
witnesses and affidavit on behalf of defendant
on 25.10.2018.**

(Sanjay Kumar)
ADJ-02, West/Delhi
14.09.2018