

C.S. No. 13701/16

14.12.2018

Present: Sh. Manoj Rajput, proxy counsel for Sh. Aditya Sharma,
learned counsel for the plaintiff.
Sh. Akshay Bhandari, proxy counsel for Sh. Rohit
Nagpal, learned counsel for defendant.

At the very outset, Sh. Bhandari states that defendant Sh. Jasbir Singh is unable to come being indisposed. He also states that advance intimation in this regard was duly given to learned counsel for plaintiff. Sh. Rajput admits the same.

In view of aforesaid, matter would now be taken up on **25.01.2019** for same purpose.

(MANOJ JAIN)
ADJ-02,West/Delhi
14.12.2018