

Civ. DJ No. 13701/16

25.01.2019

Present: Sh. Manoj Rajput, proxy counsel for Sh. Aditya Sharma, learned counsel for plaintiff.

Sh. Akhil Roy, proxy counsel for Sh. Rohit Nagpal, learned counsel for defendant.

There is request for adjournment as defendant Sh. Jasbir Singh is unable to come on account of sudden death of his brother two-three days back.

Keeping in view the reason assigned, defendant is accommodated for today and matter is renotified for **25.03.2019** for defendant's evidence. It is clarified that no further opportunity would be given to defendant and he would take requisite steps to summon all the witnesses as per list of witnesses. Date has been given after ascertaining convenience of both the sides.

(MANOJ JAIN)
ADJ-02,West/Delhi
25.01.2019