

C.S. No. 613701/16

25.03.2019

Present: Sh. Manoj Rajput, proxy counsel for Sh. Aditya Sharma,
Id. Counsel for plaintiff
Sh. Akshay Bhandari, proxy counsel for Sh. Rohit Nagpal,
Id. Counsel for defendant

Proxy counsel for the plaintiff seeks an adjournment due to absence of main counsel. Matter is at the stage of D.E. Advance copies of affidavit of defendant witnesses have been supplied.

At request, put up on 27.04.2019 for D.E.

**(Savitri)
ADJ-02, West/Delhi
25.03.2019**