

C.S. No. 613701/16

10.07.2019

Present: Sh. Manu Rajput, proxy counsel for Sh. Aditya Sharma,
Id. Counsel for the plaintiff
Sh. Raghav Bhalla, proxy counsel for Sh. Rohit Nagpal,
counsel for defendant

No DW present. Ld. Proxy Counsel for defendant seeks an adjournment. Main counsel for the plaintiff is also not available.

At request of both the parties matter is adjourned to 20.09.2019 for D.E.

**(Savitri)
ADJ-02, West/Delhi
10.07.2019**