

Civ. DJ 13701/16

Ramehar Sharma Vs. Jasbir Singh

11.05.2020

Keeping in view advisory issued by Hon'ble High Court of Delhi regarding adjournment of cases on account of outbreak of Corona Virus (Covid-19), matter is adjourned to **05.06.2020** for the purpose already fixed.

Reader/Ahlmad/Nazir
11.05.2020

05.06.2020

Keeping in view advisory issued by Hon'ble High Court of Delhi regarding adjournment of cases on account of outbreak of Corona Virus (Covid-19), matter is adjourned to **04.08.2020** for the purpose already fixed.

Reader/Ahlmad/Nazir
05.06.2020

04.08.2020

As per Endst. No. 1977-2009/DHC/2020 dated 30.07.2020 of Hon'ble Delhi High Court, evidence is not to be recorded unless the case is ex-parte or uncontested. So, the matter is adjourned for cross examination of DW1/RDE on **08.10.2020**.

This ordersheet is as per the direction of Ld. P.O. received on phone.

Reader/Ahlmad/Nazir
04.08.2020