

Civ. No. 613701/16
CNR No. DLWT01-008473-2016
Ramehar Sharma Vs. Jasbir Singh & Ors.

07.12.2021

Proceedings have been held by way of physical hearing.

Present: Sh. Samar Goyal, proxy counsel for Sh. Aditya Singh,
counsel for the plaintiff.
Sh. Vishal Malik, proxy counsel for Sh. Jaspreet Singh
Rai, counsel for the defendant.

The matter is fixed for DE and for cross examination of
DW1 Jasbir Singh. But no DW is present or summoned.

Both counsels submitted that a case pending between the
parties before Hon'ble Delhi High Court has been referred to
Mediation Centre and in that case, parties are likely to settle all
pending cases.

If no settlement is arrived, DE shall be recorded on
21.02.2022.

(Umed Singh Grewal)
ADJ-02, WEST
07.12.2021