

This case has been listed before the undersigned for the first time since the undersigned has joined the present posting on 31.08.2023.

Present: Sh. Ritesh Oberoi Ld. Counsel for the petitioner alongwith petitioner in person.
Sh. R.K. Tyagi Ld. Counsel for the respondent no. 2 & 3.

Ld. Counsel for R-2 & 3 he will file memo of appearance on behalf of R-2 & 3 during the course of the day.

Respondent no. 1 i.e. state has been served through Chief Secretary, Delhi on 18.07.2023. SDM served on 20.07.2023. Citation has been published in newspaper 'The Statesman' on 2.08.2023. Citation also affixed on the notice board on 20.07.2023.

Put up at 2:15P.M. for the appearance of any person from the general public as well as for filing of report on behalf of the concerned SDM.

(SHIV KUMAR)
ADJ-02, West Distt. Tis Hazari Courts
Delhi: 12.10.2023(S)

12.10.2023 at 2.15 P.M.

Present : Sh. Lavkush Tiwari, Id. Proxy counsel for Sh. Ritesh Oberoi, Id. Counsel for the petitioner.
Sh. Hemant Goel and Sh. R.K. Tyagi, Id, counsel for respondent nos. 2 & 3.

Contd. 2

Vakalatnama has been filed on behalf of respondent nos. 2 & 3, same is taken on record.

No one has appeared on behalf of the general public.

Respondent nos. 2 & 3 are at liberty to file their written statement/reply within the period of prescribed under order 8 of the CPC with advance copy to ld. Counsel for the petitioner/petitioner.

No valuation report has been filed. Issue show cause notice to the concerned SDM to explain why the valuation report has not been filed with directions to file the same on or before the next date of hearing.

Put up 11.01.2024 for filing of written statement, replication, if any, A/D of documents and framing of issues.

(SHIV KUMAR)
ADJ-02, West Distt.Tis Hazari Courts
Delhi:12.10.2023(S)