

21.03.2024

Present: Sh. Ritesh Oberoi, Ld counsel for the petitioner along with petitioner.

Ms Saloni, Ld counsel for respondent no. 2 & 3 through VC.

Evidence by way of affidavit of PW-1 along with list of witness has been filed on 19.03.2024. Ld counsel for the petitioner has kept one extra copy of the said affidavit on record for supplying to ld counsel for the respondents.

Ld counsel for the respondents is at liberty to take the said copy from the Ahlmad of this court. Ld counsel for the petitioner submits that petitioner is suffering from viral and he seeks adjournment for leading PE.

Put up for PE on **31.07.2024**.

(SHIV KUMAR)
ADJ-02, West Distt.Tis Hazari Courts
Delhi:21.03.2024