

UNION OF INDIA Vs. SHAKUNTALA DEVI

29.05.2024

Present: Sh. Pankaj Gupta, LR of IP No.5 in person.
Ms K. Kiran, ld. counsel for IP No. 4 & 5.
None for other IPs

Verification report has been filed on behalf of LAC, West on the last date of hearing.

Put up for consideration on application for impleading the L.Rs of IP No. 5 on 02.08.2024.

(SHIV KUMAR)
District Judge-02, Court no.127,
West Distt, Tis Hazari courts
Delhi:29.05.2024