

Ms Preeti Mathur And Anr Vs. Mr Puneet Dilwaria And Ors

27.11.2024

Present: Sh. Satyajeet Kumar, Id. Counsel for the plaintiff
through V.C.
Sh. Shubhang Sharma, Id. Counsel for D-1.
Sh. Abhinav Akash, Id. Counsel for D-2 & D-3

Vide separate judgment of the even date dictated and announced in the open court, a preliminary decree regarding the shares of the parties in the suit property has been passed.

Now the matter remains pending for adjudication for partition of suit property by metes and bounds.

All Id. Counsel for the parties submit that they want to explore the possibility of settlement and request that matter may be refer to the Mediation Cell for exploring the possibility of settlement. Mediation form filled. All parties are directed to appear before the Mediation Cell on 10.12.2024 at 2.00 P.M.

Put up for awaiting report from Mediation Cell or in the alternative for further proceedings on 22.01.2025.

(SHIV KUMAR)
District Judge-02, Court no.127,
West Distt, Tis Hazari courts
Delhi:27.11.2024