

Ms Preeti Mathur And Anr Vs. Mr Puneet Dilwaria And Ors

22.01.2025

Ld. P.O. is on Special Casual Leave today.

Present: Sh. Satyajeet Kumar, ld. Counsel for plaintiff through
V.C.
Plaintiff in person.

Ld. Counsel for plaintiff submits that the case is pending
in the mediation and is fixed for for 04.02.2025.

As per direction of ld. P.O, put up the case for awaiting
report from mediation cell /further proceedings on 24.03.2025.

(READER)
22.01.2025