

UNION OF INDIA Vs. SHAKUNTALA DEVI

31.01.2025

Present: Sh. Utkarsh, Ld counsel for the Lrs of IP no. 1 through VC.
None for other IPs.

An application under order 22 rule 4 CPC has been filed on behalf of Lrs of LR no.1/ Late Sh. Shri Niwas Gupta, who is one of the Lrs of deceased IP no. 1.

As per averments of the application, Sh. Niwas Gupta has expired on 31.03.2024.

Let the report be called from LAC, West regarding the Lrs of deceased Late Sh. Shri Niwas Gupta.

Respective IPs are directed to file amended memo of parties within 10 days.

Ahlmad is directed to flag the latest amended memo of parties and also flag pending application, if any, in the present case.

Put up for consideration of said application on **27.03.2025.**

(SHIV KUMAR)
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi
31.01.2025