

Ms Preeti Mathur And Anr Vs. Mr Puneet Dilwaria And Ors

02.02.2026

Present: Sh. Shubham, Ld counsel for the plaintiffs along with plaintiffs
Ms. Sharanya Gupta, Ld counsel for defendant no. 1 along with defendant no. 1 in person.
Sh.Ronak Gupta,, Ld counsel for defendant no. 2 & 3 through VC.
Defendant no. 2 & 3 in person.

Affidavits suggesting mode of partition has been filed on behalf of the plaintiffs as well as on behalf of defendant no. 1 and on behalf of D-2 & D-3. Copy supplied.

Ld counsel for the defendant no. 1 undertakes to file the said affidavit on the e-portal.

Let report be called DDA regarding the ownership of property bearing no. 148, Defence Apartment, Inder Enclave, Rohtak Road, New Delhi-110087.

Ld counsels for the parties submit that at this stage, the matter may not be referred to the Mediation Cell and firstly, report be filed by the DDA and thereafter, the parties will consider for sending the matter to the Mediation Cell.

Put up for awaiting report from the DDA on **18.02.2026.**

(SHIV KUMAR)
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi
02.02.2026