

Ms Preeti Mathur And Anr Vs. Mr Puneet Dilwaria And Ors

07.03.2026

Present: Sh. Shubham, Ld counsel for the plaintiffs along with plaintiff no. 1.
Sh. Anupam Sharma, ld. counsel for DDA.
Defendant no. 3 in person.
Ms. Sharanya Gupta ld counsel for defendant no. 1 through VC.

Status report has been filed on behalf of DDA by mentioning that the property in question was originally allotted to late Sh. Krishan Murari vide membership no. 362 and thereafter the mutation of the property has been entered in the name of legal heirs of late Sh. Krishan Murari, who are plaintiffs and defendants in the present case. It is also mentioned that all the L.Rs applied for conversion of the property in question from lease hold to free hold and which was allowed on 15.12.2025 but the process for execution of Conveyance deed has been put on hold by the competent authority due to revision of conversion charges.

Ld. counsel for the DDA is discharged from the present case.

At this stage all the ld. Counsel for the parties submit that they want to explore the possibility of settlement and request that matter may be refer to the Mediation Cell for exploring the possibility of settlement.

In view of the said submission the matter is referred to the mediation cell in the mediation drive for nation 2.0.

Contd. 2

-2-

Mediation form filled.

All the parties are directed to appear before the Mediation Cell on 13.03.2026 at 12:00 Noon.

Put up for awaiting report from Mediation Cell or in the alternative for consideration of final decree on 27.03.2026.

(SHIV KUMAR)
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi
07.03.2026