

Ms Preeti Mathur And Anr Vs. Mr Puneet Dilwaria And Ors

27.03.2026

Present: Sh. Shubham, ld. counsel for the plaintiffs alongwith
Plaintiffs in person
None for DDA.
Sh. Ronak Gupta, ld. counsel for D-2 & D-3
Defendant no. 2 & 3 in person.
Ms. Vidhi Kohli, ld counsel for defendant no. 1
alongwith defendant no. 1 in person.

Ld. counsel for the parties submit that there is no possibility of partition of suit property by metes and bounds and the suit property may be sold by way of public auction.

Ld. counsel for the plaintiff as well as defendants submit that plaintiffs and defendants may be allowed to participate in the auction and may also be allowed to make bids for purchasing the suit property.

Put up for passing of final decree on 20.04.2026.

(SHIV KUMAR)
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi
27.03.2026